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prOdUct dEscriptiON
ALGICELL® Ag is a primary wound dressing made of 
Calcium Alginate containing 1.4% silver. In the presence of 
wound exudate, the sodium ions from the exudate take the 
place of the silver ions, releasing the silver ions. As wound 
exudate is absorbed, the alginate forms a gel, which assists 
in maintaining a moist environment for optimal wound 
healing, and allows intact removal. The silver ions released 
in the presence of wound fluid protect the dressing from 
bacterial colonization, and provides an effective barrier to 
bacterial penetration.

iNdicAtiONs
ALGICELL® Ag dressing is an effective barrier to bacterial 
penetration in moderate to heavily exuding wounds such as:
- Diabetic foot ulcers 
- Leg ulcers (venous stasis ulcers, arterial ulcers and leg
 ulcers of  mixed etiology)
- Pressure ulcers / sores (partial and full thickness)
- Donor sites, and traumatic and surgical wounds

cONtrAiNdicAtiONs 
ALGICELL® Ag dressing is not indicated for:
- 3rd degree burns
- Patients with a known sensitivity to alginates or silver
- Controlling of heavy bleeding
- Pregnant and lactating mothers

prEcAUtiONs
If the dressing is not easily removed, soak with sterile saline 
or water until it is removed without difficulty. Excess use of 
petrolatum-based ointments could impair the performance 
of this dressing.

dirEctiONs FOr UsE
•	 Prior to application of ALGICELL® Ag dressing,  
 debride and cleanse the wound area as necessary. 
•	 Use an appropriately sized ALGICELL® Ag dressing,   
 slightly overlappingthe wound area by about  
 ½ inch (1 cm). For deeper wounds, loosely pack   
 and ensure that the dressing does not overlap the   
 wound margins.
•	 Apply	directly	to	the	wound	bed	for	heavily	 
 exuding wounds. Apply to a saline moistened   
 wound bed for wounds with minimal exudate.
•	 Use	an	appropriate	secondary	dressing	(such	as	 
 hydrocolloid, foam, thin film, or island/composite)  
 to cover the ALGICELL® Ag dressing. See  
 package inserts of secondary cover dressings  
 for complete instructions for use.

drEssiNg chANgE ANd rEmOvAl
•	 ALGICELL® Ag dressing can be applied for up 
 to five days. However, the dressing change   
 frequency will depend on the condition of the   
 patient as well as the level of wound exudate.
•	 Reapply	when	the	secondary	dressing	has		 	
 reached its absorbent capacity or as directed by   
 a wound care professional.
•	 Moisten	with	sterile	saline	if	the	wound	bed	 
 appears dry before removal of the dressing.
•	 Remove	the	dressing	from	the	wound	bed	gently.
•	 Cleanse	the	wound	bed	prior	to	application	of	 
 new dressing.

cAUtiON: Do not use product if the immediate product 
packaging is damaged.

Store at room temperature: 10 – 25°C (50 – 77°F). 

Keep dry.

This product is intended for single use and re-use of this 
product will not provide sufficient antimicrobial activity.

Sufficient data & experience not available for the use of this 
product in neonates and small babies.

prOdUKtBEschrEiBUNg
ALGICELL® Ag ist eine primäre Wundauflage 
aus Kalzium-Alginat mit 1,4 % Silber. Bei Vorhandensein 
von Wundexsudat nehmen die Natriumionen aus dem 
Exsudat den Platz der Silberionen ein und geben die Silberi-
onen frei. Sowie das Wundexsudat absorbiert ist, bildet 
das Alginat ein Gel, das dazu beiträgt, eine feuchte 
Umgebung für eine optimale Wundheilung beizubehalten, 
und ein intaktes Entfernen ermöglicht. Die in Gegenwart 
von Wundflüssigkeit freigegebenen Silberionen schützen 
den Verband vor bakterieller Besiedlung und bieten eine 
wirksame Barriere gegen Bakterien.

iNdiKAtiONEN
Die ALGICELL® Ag Wundauflage ist eine wirksame Barriere 
gegen das Eindringen von Bakterien bei mäßig bis stark 
exsudierenden Wunden, wie: 
- Diabetische Ulzera 
- Beinulcera (venöse Unterschenkelulzera, arterielle 
 Ulcera und Beinulcera gemischter Ätiologie)
- Druckgeschwüre / Wunden (Teilhaut und Vollhaut)
- Spenderbereiche, traumatische Wunden und   
 Operationswunden

KONtrAiNdiKAtiONEN 
ALGICELL® Ag Wundauflage ist nicht indiziert für:
- Verbrennungen 3. Grades
- Patienten mit einer bekannten Empfindlichkeit 
 gegen Alginate oder Silber
-  Stillung starker Blutungen
-		 Schwangere	und	stillende	Mütter

vOrsichtsmAssNAhmEN:
Wenn die Wundauflage nicht leicht abgelöst werden kann, 
mit steriler Kochsalzlösung oder Wasser beträufeln, bis 
sie ohne Schwierigkeiten abgenommen werden kann. 
Übermäßige Verwendung von Salben auf Vaselinebasis  
könnte die Wirksamkeit dieser Wundauflage
beeinträchtigen.

ANWENdUNgsANWEisUNg:
•	 Vor dem Aufbringen der ALGICELL® Ag  
 Wundauflage ist der Wundbereich je nach   
 Erfordernis zu debridieren und zu reinigen.

•	 Verwenden Sie eine ALGICELL® Ag 
 Wundauflage in passender Größe, die 
 über den Wundbereich um etwa 1/2 Zoll 
 (1 cm) hinausragt. Bei tieferen Wunden locker   
 tamponieren und sicherstellen, dass die   
 Wundauflage nicht über die Wundrän
 der hinausragt.

•	 Bei stark exsudierenden Wunden direkt auf das 
 Wundbett aufbringen. Bei minimal exsudierenden 
 Wunden auf ein mit Kochsalzlösung befeuchtetes
 Wundbett aufbringen.

•	 Verwenden Sie einen geeigneten Sekundärverband
 (wie Hydrokolloid, Schaum, dünner Film oder Insel/
 Komposit), um die ALGICELL® Ag Wundauflage abzu
 decken. Für vollständige Anwendungshinweise 
 siehe Packungsbeilage des Sekundärverbands.

vErBANdsWEchsEl UNd ABNAhmE

•	 Die	ALGICELL® Ag Wundauflage kann bis zu fünf Tagen
 verbleiben. Allerdings hängt die Häufigkeit des
 Auflagenwechsels vom Zustand des Patienten sowie
 vom Exsudationsgrad der Wunde ab.

•	 Erneuern,	wenn	der	Sekundärverband	seine	
 Aufnahmekapazität erreicht hat oder wie vom 
 Arzt verordnet.

•	 Wenn	das	Wundbett	trocken	erscheint,	vor	der
 Abnahme der Wundauflage mit steriler 
 Kochsalzlösung befeuchten.

•	 Entfernen	Sie	die	Wundauflage	behutsam 
 vom Wundbett.

•	 Reinigen	Sie	das	Wundbett,	bevor	Sie	eine 
 neue Wundauflage aufbringen.

Bei RaumtempeRatuR lageRn: 10 – 25 °C  
(50 – 77 °F). Trocken aufbewahren.

Dieses Produkt ist für den einmaligen  
Gebrauch bestimmt, und die  

Wiederverwendung dieses Produkts bietet keine ausre-
ichende antimikrobielle Aktivität.

Für die Verwendung dieses Produkts an Neugeborenen 
und kleinen Babys liegen keine ausreichenden Daten und 
Erfahrungen vor.

dEscriptiON dU prOdUit
ALGICELL® Ag est un pansement primaire en contact avec 
la plaie, à base d’alginate de calcium et contenant 1,4 %  
d’argent. En présence de l’exsudat de la plaie, les ions de 
sodium  de l’exsudat remplacent les ions d’argent, libérant 
ainsi les ions d’argent. Au fur et à mesure que l’exsudat 
est absorbé, l’alginate forme un gel qui aide à conserver 
un environnement humide pour favoriser une guérison 
optimale de la plaie et un retrait intact. Les ions d’argent 
disséminés en présence du fluide de la plaie, protègent le 
pansement contre une colonisation bactérienne 
et forment une barrière efficace contre une pénétration 
bactérienne.

iNdicAtiONs
Le pansement ALGICELL® Ag fournit une barrière efficace 
contre une pénétration bactérienne dans des plaies
modérément ou fortement exsudatives telles que : 
- les ulcères du pied diabétique  
- les ulcères de la jambe (ulcères de stase 
 veineuse, ulcères artériels et ulcères  
 d’étiologie mixte)
- Ulcères et esquarres de décubitus (épaisseur   
 partielle et complète)
- Zones donneuses, plaies traumatiques et 
 chirurgicales

cONtriNdicAtiONs  
Le pansement ALGICELL® Ag n’est pas indiqué pour:
- les brûlures du troisième degré
- les patients souffrant de sensibilité connue aux 
 alginates ou à l’argent 
- le contrôle de saignements abondants
- les femmes enceintes et les mères allaitantes

prÉcAUtiONs:
Si le pansement ne s’enlève pas facilement, l’imprégner de 
solution saline stérile ou d’eau jusqu’à ce qu’il s’enlève sans 
difficulté. Une utilisation excessive de pommades à base de  
pétrole pourrait nuire aux propriétés de ce pansement.

mOdE d’EmplOi:
•	 Avant	d’appliquer	le	pansement	ALGICELL®, débrider et
 nettoyer la zone de la plaie. 
•	 Utiliser	une	taille	appropriée	de	pansement	ALGICELL®

 Ag, afin qu’un demi pouce (environ  1 cm) de la zone
 autour de la plaie soit recouverte. Pour les plaies plus
 profondes, appliquer le pansement de manière lâche et 
 s’assurer qu’il ne recouvre pas les berges de la plaie.
•	 Pour	les	plaies	fortement	exsudatives,	 
 appliquer le pansement directement sur le 
 lit de la plaie. Pour les plaies légèrement 
 exsudatives, appliquer sur le lit de la plaie   
 imprégné de solution saline.
•	 Utiliser	un	pansement	secondaire	approprié 
 (tel qu’un pansement hydrocolloïde, en   
 mousse, en film mince ou  îlot/composite) 
 pour recouvrir le pansement ALGICELL® Ag. 
 Voir la notice d’accompagnement de chaque   
 pansement secondaire pour les instructions   
 d’utilisation complètes.

chANgEmENt Et rEtrAit dU pANsEmENt
•	 Le	pansement	ALGICELL® Ag peut être appliqué 
 jusqu’à cinq jours. Cependant, la fréquence de 
 changement du pansement dépendra de l’état 
 de santé du patient et du niveau d’exsudat dans 
 la plaie.
•	 Remplacer	le	pansement	secondaire	lorsque	sa	
 capacité d’absorption est saturée ou suivant les 
 instructions d’un professionnel de la santé.
•	 Humidifier	à	l’aide	d’une	solution	saline	stérile	
 si le lit de la plaie paraît sec avant le retrait 
 du pansement.
•	 Enlever	délicatement	le	pansement	du	lit	de 
 la plaie.
•	 Nettoyer	le	lit	de	la	plaie	avant	d’appliquer	le	
 nouveau pansement.

attentiOn: ne pas utiliser le produit si l’emballage final de 
présentation est endommagé.

Conserver à température ambiante : 10 à 25°C (50 à 77°F). 
Tenir au sec.

Ce produit est à usage unique et une réutilisation ne fournira 
pas d’activité antimicrobienne suffisante.

Données et expérience insuffisantes pour une utilisation de 
ce produit pour des nouveau-nés et nourrissons.

 

dEscripciÓN dEl prOdUctO
ALGICELL® Ag es un apósito para heridas primarias formado 
de alginato de calcio y que contiene un 1,4% de plata. Al 
contacto con el exudado de la herida, los iones de sodio del 
exudado sustituyen a los iones de plata, liberando a estos 
últimos. A medida que se absorbe el exudado de la herida, 
el alginato forma un gel que ayuda a mantener un entorno 
húmedo que permite la cicatrización óptima de la herida y 
una remoción intacta del apósito. Los iones de plata que han 
sido liberados en presencia del líquido de la herida protegen 
el apósito contra la colonización bacterial, proporcionando 
una barrera efectiva contra la penetración de bacterias.

iNdicAciONEs
El apósito ALGICELL® Ag es una barrera efectiva contra la 
penetración bacterial en heridas moderada y altamente 
exudantes, como por ejemplo:
- Úlceras de pie diabético
- Úlceras de pierna (úlceras por estasis venosa, úlceras 
 arteriales y úlceras de pierna de etiología mixta)
- Úlceras/heridas por presión (espesor parcial y total)
- Zonas donantes y heridas traumáticas y quirúrgicas

cONtrAiNdicAciONEs 
El apósito ALGICELL® Ag no está indicado para los siguientes usos:
- Quemaduras de 3er grado
- Pacientes con sensibilidad conocida a los   
 alginatos o a la plata
- Control de hemorragias intensas
-	 Mujeres	embarazadas	o	en	período	de	lactancia

prEcAUciONEs
En caso de no poderse retirar el apósito con facilidad, 
empápelo con agua o solución salina estéril hasta que 
sea posible retirarlo sin dificultades. Un uso excesivo de 
pomadas con derivados de petróleo podría perjudicar 
el rendimiento óptimo de este apósito.

iNstrUcciONEs dE UsO
•	 Antes	de	aplicar	el	apósito	ALGICELL® Ag, desbride y 
 limpie el área de la herida según considere necesario. 
•	 Utilice	un	apósito	ALGICELL® Ag de tamaño adecuado
 que cubra la herida y sobresalga ligeramente (1 cm.)
 por los márgenes del área de la misma. En caso de
 heridas profundas, empaquete el apósito y asegúrese 
 de que no cubra los márgenes de la herida.
•	 	En	caso	de	heridas	altamente	exudantes, aplíquelo 
 directamente al lecho de la herida. En caso de heridas
 mínimamente exudantes, aplíquelo al lecho de la herida
 después de haberlo humedecido con solución salina.
•	 Use	un	apósito	secundario	apropiado	(como	un
 hidrocoloide, una espuma, una película fina o un
 aislante/compuesto) para cubrir  el apósito ALGICELL® Ag.
 Para consultar las instrucciones completas de uso de los
 apósitos secundarios, véanse los insertos del paquete.

cAmBiO Y rEmOciÓN dEl ApÓsitO
•	 El	apósito	ALGICELL® Ag puede aplicarse por un período
 de hasta cinco días. No obstante, la frecuencia con la que
 debe cambiarse el apósito dependerá del estado del
 paciente así como del nivel de exudación de la herida.
•	 Vuelva	a	aplicarlo	cuando	el	apósito	secundario	haya 
 alcanzado su máxima capacidad de absorción o cuando
 así lo indique un profesional de tratamientos de heridas.
•	 En	caso	de	que	el	lecho	de	la	herida	esté	seco, 
 humedézcalo con solución salina estéril antes de retirar
 el apósito.
•	 Retire	el	apósito	del	lecho	de	la	herida con suavidad.
•	 Limpie	el	lecho	de	la	herida	antes	de aplicar
 un nuevo apósito.

prEcAUciÓN: No use el producto si el envoltorio 
inmediato del producto está dañado.

Almacénelo a temperatura ambiente: 10 – 25° C (50 – 77° F). 
Mantenga	el	producto	seco.

Este producto ha sido diseñado para un solo uso y su 
re-utilización no proporcionará la actividad antimicrobiana 
suficiente.

No se dispone de suficientes datos ni experiencia para 
poder utilizar este producto en neonatos ni en bebés de 
corta edad.

prOdUctBEschriJviNg
ALGICELL® Ag is een primair verband gemaakt van calciu-
malginaat en bevat 1.4% zilver. In geval van wondexsudaat, 
vervangen de natriumionen van het exsudaat de zilverionen 
en worden de zilverionen vrijgegeven. Naarmate het 
exsudaat van de wonde wordt geabsorbeerd, vormt het 
alginaat een gel die een vochtige wondhelende omgeving 
voor het wondbed voorziet voor optimale genezing, en 
de korst van de wonde blijft intact wanneer het verband 
verwijderd wordt. De zilverionen die werden vrijgegeven in 
de aanwezigheid van wondvocht beschermen het verband 
tegen de vorming van bacteriën en zijn een efficiënte 
bescherming tegen bacteriële penetratie. 

AANWiJZiNgEN
ALGICELL® Ag is een efficiënte bescherming tegen 
bacteriële penetratie in gematigde tot zwaar exsuderende 
wonden zoals:
- Diabetische voetulcera 
- Beenulcera (veneuze stase ulcera, arteriële   
 ulcera en beenulcera van gemende etiologie)
- Drukulcera / zweren (gedeeltelijke- of volledige-
 diktewonden )
- Donorsites en traumatische en chirurgische wonden

cONtrA-iNdicAtiEs
ALGICELL® Ag verband is niet aangewezen voor:
- Derdegraads brandwonden
- Patiënten met een gekende gevoeligheid voor 
 alginaten of zilver
- Beheren van grote bloedingen
- Zwangere en borstvoedende vrouwen

vOOrZOrgEN
Als het verband niet eenvoudig verwijderd kan worden, 
week met steriele zoutoplossing of water tot het verband 
eenvoudig losgemaakt kan worden. Overmatig gebruik van 
wondzalf gebaseerd op vaseline kan de werking van dit 
verband verminderen. 

gEBrUiKsAANWiJZiNgEN
•	 Voordat	u	het	ALGICELL® Ag verband aanbrengt, dient 
 het debridement verwijderd te worden en de wond 
 gereinigd. 
•	 Gebruik	een	ALGICELL® Ag verband met gepaste
 afmetingen, en overlap het gebied van de wonde met
 ongeveer 1 cm. Voor diepere wonden, breng het
 verband los aan en zorg ervoor dat het verband de
 wondmarges niet overlapt. 

•	 	Breng	direct	aan	op	het	wondbed	voor	zwaar	 
 exsuderende wonden. Breng een wondbed bevochtigd
 met een zoutoplossing aan op wonden met minimale 
 exsudatie. 

•	 Gebruik	een	gepast	secundaire	verband	(zoals
 hydrocolloïd verbanden, schuim, dunne film of eiland/
 composiet) om het ALGICELL® Ag verband te bedekken.
 Zie de bijlagen in de verpakking van secundaire
 bedekkingsverbanden voor de volledige
 gebruiksaanwijzing. 

vErBANd vErvANgEN EN vErWiJdErEN 
•	 ALGICELL® Ag verband kan tot vijf dagen gedragen
	 worden.	Maar	de	frequentie	van	vervanging	hangt	af
 van de toestand van de patiënt en de hoeveelheid
 wondexsudaat.
•	 Breng	een	nieuw	verband	aan	wanneer het
 verband zijn absorberende capaciteit heeft 
 bereikt of volgens de instructies van een
 medische professional.
•	 Bevochtig	met	steriele	zoutoplossingen	als
 het wondbed droog lijkt voordat het verband
 verwijderd wordt. 
•	 Verwijder	het	verband	voorzichtig	van 
 het wondbed. 
•	 Reinig	de	wonde	voordat	een	nieuw	verband	wordt
 aangebracht. 

OpgElEt: Gebruik het product niet als de onmiddellijke 
productverpakking beschadigd is. 

Bewaar bij kamertemperatuur: 10 – 25°C. Droog bewaren. 

Dit product kan slechts één keer gebruikt worden en 
hergebruik van het product voorziet onvoldoende 
antimicrobiële activiteit. 

Er zijn voldoende gegevens of ervaring beschikbaar 
aangaande het gebruik van dit product bij pasgeborenen 
en kleine baby’s. 

dEscriZiONE dEl prOdOttO
ALGICELL® Ag è una garza primaria per ferite composta di 
alginato del calcio contenente 1,4% di argento. In presenza 
di essudato della ferita, gli ioni di sodio dell’essudato 
prendono il posto degli ioni dell’argento, rilasciando gli 
ioni dell’argento. Quando l’essudato della ferita è assorbito, 
l’alginato forma un gel che contribuisce a conservare un 
ambiente umido per una guarigione ottimale della ferita e 
consente la rimozione intatta. Gli ioni dell’argento rilasciati 
in presenza del fluido della ferita proteggono la garza dalla 
colonizzazione batterica e forniscono una barriera efficace 
alla penetrazione batterica. 

iNdicAZiONi:
La garza ALGICELL® Ag è una barriera efficace contro 
la penetrazione batterica in ferite con essudazione da 
moderata a elevata, come: 
- Ulcere del piede diabetico 
- Ulcere alle gambe (ulcere da stasi venosa, 
 ulcere arteriose e ulcere alle gambe ad 
 eziologia mista)
- Ulcere / piaghe da pressione (spessore parziale
 e totale)
- Siti donatori e ferite traumatiche e chirurgiche

cONtrOiNdicAZiONi
La garza ALGICELL® Ag non è indicata per:
Ustioni di terzo grado
Pazienti con una sensibilità nota ad alginati o argento
Controllo di sanguinamento persistente
Donne in gravidanza o allattamento

prEcAUZiONi
Se la garza non viene rimossa facilmente, bagnare con 
soluzione sterile o acqua finché non viene rimossa senza 
difficoltà. L’uso eccessivo di unguenti a base di petrolato 
potrebbe danneggiare le prestazioni di questa garza.

istrUZiONi pEr l’UsO
•	 Prima	dell’applicazione	della	garza 
 ALGICELL® Ag, disinfettare e pulire l’area
 della ferita come necessario. 
•	 Usare	una	garza	ALGICELL® Ag della
 dimensione appropriata, sovrapponendola
 delicatamente sull’area della ferita di circa
 1 cm. Per ferite più profonde, coprire senza
 comprimere ed assicurare che la garza non si
 sovrapponga ai margini della ferita.
•	 	Applicare	direttamente	sul	letto	della	ferita 
 per ferite con essudazione più elevata. Applicare
 sul letto della ferita inumidito con soluzione
 salina per ferite con essudazione minima.
•	 Usare	una	garza	secondaria	adatta	(per
 esempio idrocolloide, schiuma, pellicola sottile
 o unica/composta) per coprire la garza
 ALGICELL® Ag. Vedere gli inserti della
 confezione delle garze per copertura
 secondaria per le istruzioni d’uso complete.

cAmBiO E rimOZiONE dEllA gArZA
•	 La	garza	ALGICELL® Ag può essere applicata
 fino a cinque giorni. La frequenza di cambio
 della garza, però, dipende dalla condizione del
 paziente e dal livello di essudazione della ferita.
•	 Applicare	nuovamente	quando	la	seconda	
 garza ha raggiunto la sua capacità assorbente
 o secondo le istruzioni di un medico. 
•	 Inumidire	con	soluzione	salina	se	il	letto	della
 ferita sembra asciutto prima della rimozione
 della garza.
•	 Togliere	delicatamente	la	garza	dal	letto	della ferita.
•	 Pulire	il	letto	della	ferita	prima	dell’applicazione
 di una nuova garza.

AttENZiONE: non utilizzare il prodotto se la confezione 
diretta del prodotto è danneggiata.

Conservare a temperatura ambiente: 10 – 25°C 
(50	–	77°F).	Mantenere	asciutto.

Questo prodotto è monouso e il riutilizzo dello stesso non 
garantisce una sufficiente attività antimicrobica.

Dati ed esperienze insufficienti per l’uso di questo prodotto 
in neonati e bambini piccoli.

dEscriÇÃO dO prOdUtO
ALGICELL® Ag é um penso primário feito de alginato de 
cálcio com 1,4% de prata. Na presença de exsudado da 
ferida, os iões de sódio do exsudado substituem os iões de 
prata, libertando estes últimos. Á medida que o exsudado 
da ferida é absorvido, o alginato forma um gel, o qual ajuda 
a manter um ambiente húmido para uma cicatrização 
adequada da ferida, e permite a remoção total. Os iões de 
prata libertados na presença de fluido da ferida protegem 
o penso contra uma colonização bacteriana e são uma 
barreira eficaz contra a penetração bacteriana.

iNdicAÇÕEs
O penso ALGICELL® é uma barreira eficaz contra a penet-
ração bacteriana em feridas com exsudação moderada a 
elevada, tais como:
- Úlceras nos pés devido à diabetes 
- Úlceras nas pernas (úlceras de estase venosa, úlceras
 arteriais e úlceras nas pernas de etiologia variada)
- Úlceras de pressão/escaras (parciais e muito profundas)
- Locais sujeitos a transplantes e feridas
 traumáticas e cirúrgicas

cONtrA-iNdicAÇÕEs
O penso ALGICELL® Ag é contra-indicado para:
- Queimaduras de terceiro grau
- Pacientes com sensibilidade conhecida a
 alginatos ou prata
- Controlo de uma hemorragia intensa
-	 Mulheres	grávidas	e	em	período	de	aleitamento

prEcAUÇÕEs
Se não for possível retirar facilmente o penso, embeba com 
água ou solução salina esterilizada até o conseguir retirar 
sem dificuldade. A utilização excessiva de pomadas à base 
de petrolato pode prejudicar o desempenho deste penso.

iNstrUÇÕEs dE UtiliZAÇÃO
•	 Antes	da	aplicação	do	penso	ALGICELL® Ag, desbride e
 limpe a zona da ferida conforme necessário. 
•	 Utilize	um	penso	ALGICELL® Ag de tamanho apropriado,
 sobrepondo ligeiramente a zona da ferida em cerca de
 1 cm. Para feridas mais profundas, aplique o penso
 sem esticar demasiado e certifique-se de que este não
 se sobrepõe nas margens da ferida.
•	 Aplique	directamente	no	leito	da	ferida	em	feridas com
 um nível muito elevado de exsudação. Em feridas com
 um nível de exsudação reduzido, aplique no leito de
 ferida humedecido com solução salina.
•	 Utilize	um	penso	secundário	apropriado	(como,
 por exemplo, ilha/composto, película fina, espuma ou
 hidrocolóide) para cobrir o penso ALGICELL® Ag.
 Consulte os folhetos informativos dos pensos
 secundários para obter todas as instruções de utilização.

sUBstitUiÇÃO E mUdANÇA dO pENsO

• O penso ALGICELL® Ag pode ser aplicado
 por um período de até cinco dias. Contudo,
 a frequência com que o penso é substituído irá
 depender do estado do paciente, bem como do
 nível de exsudação da ferida.
•	 Aplique	novamente	quando	o	penso	secundário
 tiver atingido a sua capacidade de absorção ou de 
 acordo com as instruções de um profissional de saúde.
•	 Humedeça	com	solução	salina	esterilizada	se
 o leito da ferida aparentar estar seco antes da
 remoção do penso.
•	 Retire	o	penso	delicadamente	do	leito	da	ferida.
•	 Limpe	o	leito	da	ferida	antes	de	aplicar	um
 novo penso.

AtENÇÃO: Não utilize o produto se a embalagem de 
acondicionamento primário estiver danificada.
Guarde à temperatura ambiente: 10 – 25 °C  
(50	–	77	°F).	Mantenha	seco.
Este produto destina-se a uma utilização única e a sua 
reutilização não irá fornecer uma actividade anti-bacteriana 
suficiente.
Não existem dados e não foram realizadas experiências em 
número suficiente em relação à utilização deste produto em 
recém-nascidos e bebés.

pOpis vÝrOBKU
ALGICELL® Ag je hlavně obklad na rány, vyráběný z alginátu 
vápníku s obsahe 1,4 % stříbra. Při přítomnosti výměšků z 
rány ionty sodíku z výměšku zaujímají místo iontů stříbra, 
které uvolňují. Jak je výměšek absorbován, alginát vytváří 
gel, který pomáhá udržovat vlhké prostředí pro optimální 
hojení rány a umožňuje nerušené odstraňování. Ionty 
stříbra, uvolňované přítomností tekutiny z rány, chrání 
obklad před osídlením bakteriemi a zajišťují účinnou hráz 
pronikání bakterií.

iNdiKAcE
Obklad ALGICELL® Ag je účinná hráz pronikání bakterií do 
středně až silně mokvajících ran, jako např.:
- Diabetické vředy na dolní části nohou 
- Vředy na nohou (žilní vředy, arteriální vředy a vředy na   
 nohou smíšené povahy)
- Proleženiny a boláky a (částečné i plné hloubky)
-	 Rádcovská	místa	a	traumatické	a	chirurgické	rány

KONtrAiNdiKAcE 
Obklad ALGICELL® Ag není indikován pro:
- Popáleniny 3. stupně
- Pacienty se známou citlivostí na algináty nebo stříbro
-	 Regulování	silného	krvácení
-  Těhotné a kojící ženy

UpOZOrNĚNÍ 
Jestliže obklad nelze snadno sejmout, namočte jej sterilním 
fyziologickým roztokem nebo vodou, až jej lze sejmout 
bez obtíží. Nadměrné použití vazelínových mastí by mohlo 
účinek tohoto obkladu znehodnotit.

NÁvOd K pOUŽÍvÁNÍ
•	 Před	použitím	obkladu	ALGICELL®	Ag	ránu	a	okolí
 očistěte podle potřeby. 
•		 Použijte	obklad	ALGICELL®	Ag	vhodné	velikosti,	mírně
 přesahující ránu asi o 1 cm. U hlubších ran obklad 
 naneste volněji a zajistěte, aby nepřesahoval přes
 okraje rány.
•	 U	silně	mokvajících	ran	jej	použijte	přímo	na	ránu.	U
 ran s minimem mokvání obklad naneste na ránu
 navlhčenou fyziologickým roztokem.
•	 K	překrytí	obkladu	ALGICELL®	Ag	použijte	vhodný	další	
 obklad (např. hydrokoloid, pěnu, tenkou fólii nebo
 ostrůvek/kompozitum). Viz příbaly v baleních takových
 podružných krycích obkladů ohledně pokynů k použití.
vÝmĚNA A OdstrAŇOvÁNÍ OBKlAdU
•	 Obklad	ALGICELL®	Ag	lze	použít	až	pět	dnů.	Výměna
 obkladu ale bude záležet na stavu pacienta i na
 množství výměšků z rány.
•	 Obklad	použijte,	když	další	podružný	obklad je již zcela
 nasáklý nebo když je tak nařízeno odborníkem na péči
 o ránu.
•	 Jestliže	se	rána	zdá	suchá,	navlhčete	obklad	před	jeho
 odstraňováním sterilním fyziologickým roztokem.
•	 Obklad	odstraňujte	z	rány	šetrně.
•	 Před	použitím	nového	obkladu	ránu	očistěte.

UpOZOrNĚNÍ: Výrobek nepoužívejte, jestliže 
bezprostřední obal výrobku je poškozen.

Skladujte při pokojové teplotě 10-25 °C (50-77 °F). 
Uchovávejte v suchu.

Tento výrobek je určen pro jednorázové použití a opakované 
použití tohoto výrobku nezajistí dostatečný antimikrobiální 
účinek.

U novorozeňat a malých dětí nejsou dostatečné údaje a 
zkušenosti k dispozici.

Silver antimicrobial alginate Dressing

antimikrobieller alginat-Verband mit Silber

pansement d’alginate antimicrobien à base d’argent

apósito de alginato antimicrobiano de plata

alginaat antibacterieel verband met zilver

Bendaggio all’alginato di argento antimicrobico 

penso antimicrobiano de alginato com prata

Obvaz s antimikrobiálním alginátem stříbra

antimikrobiel alginatbandage med sølv

Sølv antimikrobe algenatnadasje

Silver antimikrobiellt alginat förband

Hopeinen antimikrobinen alginaattisidos

Bakteriobójczy opatrunek z alginaniu z dodatkiem jonów srebra

Srebrna protimikrobna alginatna obveza

Αντιμικροβιακό αλγινικό επίθεμα με άργυρο

gümüş antimikrobiyal alginat sargı

algiCell® ag is a registered trademark of Derma Sciences, inc.  
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prOdUKtBEsKrivElsE
ALGICELL® Ag er en primær sårforbinding fremstillet af 
calciumalginat med 1,4 % sølv. I tilfælde af sårekssudat 
erstatter natriumionerne fra ekssudatet sølvionerne og 
frigiver dermed sølvionerne. I takt med at sårekssudatet 
optages, danner alginatet en gel, som medvirker til at 
opretholde et fugtigt miljø, som medfører optimal sårhe-
ling og muliggør intakt fjernelse. De sølvioner, som bliver 
frigivet i tilfælde af sårvæske, beskytter forbindingen mod 
kolonisering af bakterier og yder en effektiv beskyttelse 
mod indtrængen af bakterier.

iNdiKAtiONEr
ALGICELL® Ag-forbinding hindrer effektivt indtrængen af 
bakterier i moderat til stærkt sivende sår såsom:
- Åbne sår på fødder ved diabetes
- Åbne sår på ben (venestasiske åbne sår, arterielle åbne 
 sår og åbne sår på ben af forskellige årsager)
- Åbne sår/sår på grund af tryk (delvis eller hel tykkelse)
- Donorsteder samt traumatiske sår og operationssår. 

KONtrAiNdiKAtiONEr
ALGICELL® Ag-forbinding er ikke indikeret til:
- Tredjegradsforbrændinger
- Patienter med kendt overfølsomhed over for  
 alginat eller sølv
- Kontrol af voldsom blødning
- Gravide eller lakterende mødre

FOrhOldsrEglEr
Hvis forbindingen ikke nemt kan fjernes, opblødes den 
med sterilt saltvand eller vand, indtil den kan fjernes uden 
problemer. Overdreven brug af vaselinebaseret salve kan 
svække virkningen af denne forbinding.

BrUgsvEJlEdNiNg
•	 Sårområdet	debrideres	og	renses	i 
 nødvendigt omfang, før ALGICELL® Ag
 forbindingen påsættes. 
•	 Benyt	et	stykke	ALGICELL® Ag-forbinding af passende
 størrelse, således at den går omkring 1 cm ud over 
 sårområdet. Ved dybere sår pakkes forbindingen løst for
 derved at sikre, at forbindingen ikke overlapper sårgrænsen.
•	 Ved	kraftigt	udsivende	sår	sættes	forbindingen direkte 
 på sårområdet. Gælder  for saltfugtet sårområder ved
 begrænset udsivende sår.
•	 Benyt	en	passende	sekundær	forbinding	(såsom 
 hydrokolloid, skum, tynd film eller ø/komposit), så
 ALGICELL® Ag forbindingen dækkes. Se indlægsseddel  
 som følger med den sekundære forbinding for udførlig
 brugsvejledning.

sKiFt Og FJErNElsE AF FOrBiNdiNg
•	 ALGICELL® Ag-forbindingen kan være påsat i op til fem
 dage. Hvor ofte forbindingen skal skiftes, afhænger  
 imidlertid af patientens tilstand, og i hvor høj grad 
 såret siver.
•	 Udskift, når den sekundære forbindings absorberingsevne 
 er nået, eller som anvist af den professionelle sårbehandler. 
•	 Fugt	med	sterilt	saltvand,	hvis	sårområdet	ser tørt ud,
 før forbindingen fjernes.
•	 Fjern	forbindingen	forsigtigt	fra	sårområdet.
•	 Rens	sårområdet,	inden	ny	forbinding	påsættes.

FOrsigtig: Benyt ikke produktet, hvis produktemballagen 
er beskadiget.

Opbevares ved stuetemperatur: 10-25 °C (50-77 °F). 
Holdes tørt.

Dette produkt er beregnet til engangsbrug. Genbrug 
af dette produkt vil ikke give tilstrækkelig antibiotisk 
aktivitet.

Der er ikke tilstrækkeligt med data og erfaring i brugen af 
dette produkt til nyfødte og små babyer. 

prOdUKtBEsKrivElsE
ALGICELL® Ag er en primærbandasje laget av kalsium 
alginat som inneholder 1,4% sølv. I nærvær av såreksudat, 
tar natrium ioner fra sårsekret plassen til sølv ioner, med 
utslipp av sølvioner. Ettersom sårvæsken absorberes 
danner alginatet en gelé, som bistår i å opprettholde 
et fuktig miljø for optimal sårtilheling, og lar seg fjerne 
intakt. Sølvioner som utløses i nærvær av sårvæske 
beskytter bandasjen fra bakteriell kolonisering, og gir en 
effektiv barriere mot bakteriepenetrasjon.

iNdiKAsJONEr 
ALGICELL® Ag bandasje er en effektiv barriere mot 
bakteriepenetrasjon ved moderat til kraftig væskende 
sår, som f.eks.:
- Diabetiske fotsår 
- Leggsår (venestase sår, arterielle sår og leggsår av 
 blandet etiologi) 
- Trykksår / sår (delvis og full tykkelse) 
- Donorsteder, traumatiske og kirurgiske sår  
KONtrAiNdiKAsJONEr 
ALGICELL® Ag bandasjer er ikke egnet for:
- Tredjegrads forbrenning
- Pasienter med kjent følsomhet overfor laginat eller sølv
- Kontroll av kraftige blødninger
- Gravide og ammende mødre

FOrhOldsrEglEr 
Hvis bandasjen er vanskelig å fjerne, fukt med sterilt 
saltvann eller vann til den kan fjernes uten vanskeligheter. 
Overdreven bruk av petrolatum-baserte salver kan svekke 
disse bandasjenes resultateter 

BrUKsANvisNiNg 
•	 Før	bruken	av	ALGICELL® Ag bandasje, debrider og
 rengjør sårområdet. 
•	 Bruk	en	egnet	størrelse	ALGICELL® Ag  bandasje som lett 
 overlapper sårområdet med omtrent 1 cm. For dypere
 sår, bandasjer løst og pass på at bandasjen ikke  
 overlapper sårmarginene.
•	 Påfør	direkte	på	såret	for	sterkt	væskende	sår. Påfør en
 saltholdig sårbunn for sår med minimal såvæske. 
•	 Bruk	en	egnet	sekundærbandasje	(for	eksempel
 hydrokolloid, skum, tynn plast,  eller øy / kompositt) for 
 å dekke ALGICELL ® Ag bandasjen. Se pakningsvedlegget 
 for sekundærbandasjen for fullstendig bruksanvisning. 

BANdAsJEsKiFt Og FJErNiNg

•	 ALGICELL® Ag bandasjer kan brukes i opptil 5 dager.
 Imidlertid vil hyppigheten av ban dasjeskiftet avhenge
 av pasientens tilstand i tillegg til sårvæskens nivå.

•	 Påfør	igjen	når	den	sekundære	bandasjen	har nådd sin
 absorberingsevne, eller som  anvist av en sårpleie
 profesjonell.
•	 Fukt	med	sterilt	saltvann	hvis	sårbunnen		virker tørr før
 bandasjen er fjernet.
•	 Forsiktig	fjern	bandasjen	fra	sårbunnen.
•	 Rengjør	sårbunnen	før	ny	bandasje	påføres.

FOrsiKtig: Ikke bruk dette produktet hvis den umid-
delbare emballasjen er skadet.
Oppbevares ved værelsestemperatur: 
10 – 25°C. Oppbevar tørt.
Dette produktet er beregnet for engangsbruk og gjenbruk 
av disse bandasjene vil ikke gi tilstrekkelig antimikrobiell 
aktivitet.
Tilstrekkelig data og erfaring er ikke 
tilgjengelig for bruken av dette produktet på nyfødte 
og småbarn.

prOdUKtBEsKrivNiNg
ALGICELL® Ag är ett primärt sårförband tillverkat av 
kalciumalginat innehållande 1,4 % silver. Vid närvaro 
av sårexsudat, ersätter natriumjonerna från exsudatet 
silverjonerna så att silverjonerna frigörs. När sårexsudatet 
absorberas formar alginatet en gel som bidrar till att 
bibehålla en fuktig miljö för optimal sårläkning och 
som möjliggör en intakt borttagning. Silverjonerna som 
frigörs i närvaro av sårvätska skyddar förbandet från 
bakteriekolonisering och utgör en effektiv barriär mot 
bakteriell penetration.

iNdiKAtiONEr
ALGICELL® Ag förband är en effektiv barriär mot bakteriell 
penetration i medel till väldigt vätskande sår, t.ex.:
- Diabetiska fotsår 
- Bensår (venös stasis-sår, arteriella sår och bensår av
 blanda etiologi)
- Trycksår/inflammerade sår (partiell och full tjocklek)
- Donatorplatser och traumatiska och kirurgiska sår

KONtrAiNdiKAtiONEr
ALGICELL® Ag förband är inte avsedda för:
- Tredje gradens brännskador
- Patienter med en känd känslighet för  
 alginater eller silver
- Kontroll av svåra blödningar
- Gravida och lakterande mödrar

FÖrsiKtighEtsÅtgÄrdEr
Om förbandet inte kan tas bort lätt, blöt med steril saltlös-
ning eller vatten tills det går att ta bort utan svårighet. 
Överdriven användning av petrolatumbaserade salvor kan 
motverka funktionen hos detta förband.

riKtliNJEr FÖr ANvÄNdNiNg
•	 Före	applicering	av	ALGICELL® Ag-förband, torka och
 rengör sårområdet efter behov. 
•	Använd	ett	ALGICELL® Ag-förband i lämplig storlek, som
 överlappar sårområdet med ca 1 cm. För djupare
 sår, applicera förban det löst och kontrollera att det inte
 överlap par sårets kanter.
•	 Applicera	direkt	på	sårbädden	för	väldigt		vätskande sår.
 Applicera på en saltlösningsfuktad sårbädd för sår med  
 minimal vätskeutsöndring.
•	 Använd	ett	lämpligt	yttre	förband	(t.ex.	hydrokolloid,
 skum, tunn film eller komposit) för att täcka ALGICELL®
 Ag-förbandet. Se instruktionerna som medföljer det
 yttre förbandet för fullständiga användningsin 
 struktioner byte och borttagning av förband
•	 ALGICELL® Ag-förbandet kan sitta på i upp till fem
 dagar. Däremot beror bytesintervallet på patientens
 tillstånd såväl som sårets vätskande.
•	 Byt när det yttre förbandet nått sin absorptionskapacitet
 eller enligt anvisningar från en sårskötselkunnig.
•	 Fukta	med	steril	saltlösning	om	sårbädden		
 verkar torr innan förbandet tas bort.
•	 Ta	bort	förbandet	från	sårbädden	försiktigt.
•	 Rengör	sårbädden	innan	det	nya	förbandet	appliceras.

vArNiNg! Använd inte produkten om förpackningen 
är skadad.

Förvara i rumstemperatur: 10 – 25°C. Förvara torrt.

Den här produkten är avsedd att användas en gång och 
återanvändning medger inte tillräcklig antimikrobial 
aktivitet.

Det saknas tillräckliga data och erfarenhet för användning 
av denna produkt på neonatala och spädbarn.

tUOtEKUvAUs
ALGICELL® Ag on ensisijainen haavasidos, joka on tehty 
1,4 % hopeaa sisältävästä kalsiumalginaatista. Kun 
haavaeritettä esiintyy, haavaeritteen natriumionit ottavat 
hopeaionien paikan, vapauttaen hopeaioneja. Kun haa-
vaerite imeytyy, alginaatti muodostaa geelin, joka auttaa 
ylläpitämään kosteutta optimaalista haavan parantumista 
varten ja mahdollistaa vahingoittumattoman irrottamisen. 
Hopeaionit, jotka vapautuvat haavanestettä esiintyessä, 
suojaavat sidosta bakteerikolonisaatiolta ja tarjoavat 
tehokkaan esteen bakteerien tunkeutumiselle.

KÄYttÖAihEEt
ALGICELL® Ag -sidos on tehokas este bakteerien 
tunkeutumiselle kohtalaisesti tai voimakkaasti vuotavissa 
haavoissa, esimerkiksi:
- Diabeettiset jalkahaavaumat 
- Säärihaavat (laskimostaasin haavaumat, valtimohaavat
 ja eri syistä johtuvat sääri haavat)
- Painehaavat / -haavaumat (osa- tai täyspaksuus)
- Luovutuspaikat ja traumaattiset tai leik kaushaavat

vAstA-AihEEt
ALGICELL® Ag -sidosta ei käytetä:
- 3. asteen palovammoissa
- Potilailla, joilla tiedetään olevan alginaatti- 
 tai hopeaherkkyyttä
-  Voimakkaan verenvuodon hallintaan
-		 Raskaana	olevilla	ja	imettävillä	äideillä

vArOtOimENpitEEt
Jos sidos ei irtoa helposti, liota steriilissä keittosuolaliuok-
sessa tai vedessä, kunnes se voidaan poistaa vaikeuksitta. 
Vaseliinipohjaisten voiteiden liiallinen käyttö voi haitata 
tämän sidoksen toimintakykyä.

KÄYttÖOhJEEt
•	 Ennen	ALGICELL® Ag -sidoksen käyttöä, poista kuollut ja
 likainen kudos ja puhdista haava-alue tarpeen mukaan. 
•	 Käytä	oikeankokoista	ALGICELL® Ag -sidosta, joka
 menee hieman päällekkäin haava-alueen kanssa, noin
 ½ tuuman (1 cm) verran. Jos haava on syvempi, tiivistä 
 löysästi ja varmista, että sidos ei mene päällekkäin
 haavan reunojen kanssa.
•	 Käytä	suoraan	haavapohjaan	voimakkaasti	erittävissä
 haavoissa. Käytä keittosuo laliuoksella kosteutetulle
 haavapohjalle minimaalisesti erittävissä haavoissa.
•	 Käytä	asianmukaista	toissijaista	sidosta	(esimerkiksi
 hydrokolloidi-, vaahto-, ohut  kalvo- tai yksittäis-/
 yhdistelmäsidosta) ALGICELL® Ag -sidoksen 
 peittämiseksi. Katso toissijaisen peittosidoksen pakkaus 
 liitteistä täydelliset käyttöohjeet.

sidOKsEN vAihtAmiNEN JA pOistO
•	 ALGICELL® Ag -sidosta voidaan käyttää  enintään viisi 
 päivää. Sidoksen vaihtotiheys riippuu kuitenkin potilaan 
 tilasta samoin kuin haavaeritteen tasosta.
•	 Vaihda	sidos,	kun	toissijainen	sidos	on	saavuttanut sen
 imukykynsä rajat, tai haavanhoitoammattilaisten
 ohjeiden mukaan.
•	 Kosteuta	steriilillä	keittosuolaliuoksella,	jos
 haavanpohja tuntuu kuivalta ennen sidoksen poistoa.
•	 Poista	sidos	hellävaraisesti	haavapohjasta.
•	 Puhdista	haavapohja	ennen	uuden	sidoksen	laittamista.

hUOmAUtUs: Älä käytä tuotetta, jos sen lähin 
tuotepakkaus on vahingoittunut.

Säilytä huonelämpötilassa: 10–25 °C 
50–77 °F). Pidä kuivana.
Tämä tuote on tarkoitettu kertakäyttöiseksi ja tämän tuot-
teen uudelleenkäyttö ei tarjoa riittävää antimikrobiaalista 
toimintaa.
Riittävää	tietoa	ja	kokemusta	ei	ole	saatavissa	tämän 
tuotteen käytöstä vastasyntyneillä ja
pienillä vauvoilla.

Opis prOdUKtU
ALGICELL® Ag jest opatrunkiem podstawowym 
sporządzonym z alginianu wapnia zawierającego 1,4% 
jonów srebra. W obecności wysięku z rany, pochodzące 
z wysięku jony sodu zajmują miejsce jonów srebra, 
powodując ich uwalnianie z materiału opatrunku. Wysięk 
z rany jest absorbowany, alginian tworzy żel, który 
pomaga w utrzymaniu wilgotnego środowiska w celu 
oczyszczania rany i pozwala na zdejmowanie opatrunku 
bez jej naruszania. Jony srebra uwolnione w obecności 
płynów uwalnianych z rany chronią opatrunek przed 
kolonizacją bakteryjną i stanowią skuteczną barierę, 
zapobiegającą wnikaniu bakterii.

WsKAZANiA
Opatrunek ALGICELL® Ag stanowi skuteczną barierę 
przed penetracją bakteryjną w przypadku ran o wysięku 
umiarkowanym do dużego, takich jak:
- Owrzodzenia stopy cukrzycowej 
- Owrzodzenia nóg (spowodowane zastojem żylnym,  
 owrzodzenia tętnicze oraz owrzodzenia nóg o etiologii  
 mieszanej)
- Owrzodzenia / rany odleżynowe (obejmujące naskórek  
 lub całą grubość skóry) 
-	 Miejsca	poddane	chirurgii	przeszczepów,	rany	w		
 chirurgii i traumatologii

prZEciWWsKAZANiA
Opatrunki ALGICELL® Ag nie są wskazane dla:
- Pacjentów z oparzeniami 3-ego stopnia
- Pacjentów wykazujących znaną nadwrażliwość na  
 alginiany lub srebro
- Pacjentów, u których kontrolowane są ciężkie krwotoki
- Kobiet w ciąży i matek karmiących

ŚrOdKi OstrOŻNOŚci
Jeżeli opatrunek nie daje się łatwo zdjąć, należy nasączyć 
go sterylną solą fizjologiczną lub wodą i odczekać, aż da 
się on zdjąć bez trudności.
Nadmierne użycie maści na bazie wazeliny może 
pogorszyć wyniki działania tego opatrunku.

ZAlEcENiA prZY stOsOWANiU
•	 Przed	nałożeniem	opatrunku	ALGICELL®	Ag,	należy		
 wpierw w zależności od potrzeb usunąć martwe tkanki  
 i oczyścić ranę. 
•	 Należy	stosować	odpowiednio	dobrany	wymiarowo		
 opatrunek ALGICELL® Ag , nieznacznie wychodzący  
 poza obszar rany na odległość ok. ½ cala (1 cm).
 W przypadku głębszych ran, należy zamknąć je w luźny  
 sposób i upewnić się, że opatrunki nie wychodzą poza  
 obrzeża rany.
•	 W	przypadku	ran	wykazujących	poważny	wysięk,		
 opatrunek należy nakładać bezpośrednio na łożysko  
 rany. W przypadku ran wykazujących minimalny  
 wysięk, opatrunek należy nakładać na łożysko rany  
 zwilżone solą fizjologiczną.
•	 W	celu	przykrycia	opatrunku	ALGICELL®	Ag	należy		
 stosować opatrunki wtórne (np. hydrokoloidowe, 
 piankowe, opatrunki w postaci cienkiej błony lub  
 wyspowe/złożone). Kompletne instrukcje użytkowania  
 zamieszczone na wkładkach do opakowań osłonowych  
 opatrunków wtórnych.

ZmiANA i ZdEJmOWANiE OpAtrUNKU
•	 Opatrunek	ALGICELL®	Ag	może	być	nałożony	na
 okres do pięciu dni. Jednakże, częstotliwość zmiany
 opatrunków zależy od stanu pacjenta jak również od
 intensywności wysięku z rany.
•	 Zmiana	opatrunku	powinna	nastąpić	w	chwili,	gdy	
 skończy się zdolność wchłaniania przez opatrunek
 wtórny lub w sposób zgodny z zaleceniami personelu 
 medycznego. 
•	 Jeżeli	łożysko	rany	będzie	wysychać	przez zdjęciem
 opatrunku, należy go zwilżyć przy pomocy sterylnej
 soli fizjologicznej.
•	 Opatrunek z rany należy zdejmować w sposób delikatny.
•	 Przed	nałożeniem	nowego	opatrunku,	łożysko	rany		
 należy oczyścić.

UWAgA: Jeżeli bezpośrednie opakowanie produktu 
będzie uszkodzone, produktu tego nie wolno stosować.

Przechowywać w temperaturze pokojowej: 10 – 25°C 
(50 – 77°F). Przechowywać w suchym pomieszczeniu.

Produkt ten jest przeznaczony do jednorazowego użytku 
i ponowne wykorzystanie produktu nie zapewnia 
wystarczającego działania antybakteryjnego. 

Brak dostępnych danych oraz wiedzy na temat zastosow-
ania tego produktu u noworodków i niemowląt.

Opis iZdElKA
ALGICELL® Ag je obveza za rane, narejena iz kalcijevega 
alginata in vsebuje 1.4% srebra. V prisotnosti tekočine 
iz rane, natrijevi ioni iz tekočine zamenjajo mesta z ioni 
srebra, kar sprošča srebrne ione. Ko se tekočina iz rane 
vpija, alginat tvori gel, ki pomaga pri ohranjanju vlažnega 
območja za optimalno celjenje in omogoča, da lahko 
obvezo brez težav odstranimo z rane. Srebrni ioni, ki se 
sproščajo ob prisotnosti tekočine iz rane ščitijo obvezo 
pred bakterijami in tvorijo učinkovito pregrado med rano 
in bakterijami.

simptOmi
ALGICELL® Ag obveza je učinkovita zaščita pred bakteri-
jami v zmerno do velikih ranah, kot so:
- Diabetične nožne razjede 
- Nožne razjede (razjede žilnih zastojev, arterijske razjede
 in nožne razjede zaradi različnih vzrokov)
- Zaležanine / žulji (delne in celotne širine)
- Poškodbene in kirurške rane

prOtiiNdiKAciJE
ALGICELL® Ag obveza se ne uporablja za:
- Opekline tretje stopnje
- Paciente, ki so občutljivi na alginat ali srebro
- Nadzor nad močnim krvavenjem
- Noseče ženske in ženske, ki dojijo 

pripOmBE
Če se obveze ne da odstraniti, jo prepojite s sterilno raz-
topino vode in soli ali z vodo, dokler se je ne da brez težav 
odstraniti. Pretirana uporaba mazil, ki vsebujejo parafinsko 
olje ali vazelin lahko zmanjša učinkovitost obveze.

NAvOdilA ZA UpOrABO
•	 Pred	uporabo	ALGICELL®	Ag	obveze	je	potrebno	rano	
 očistiti in odstraniti mrtve celice. 
•	 ALGICELL®	Ag	obveza	mora	biti	primerne	velikosti,
 približno 1 cm večja od rane (na vsaki strani). Za globlje
 rane je potrebno obvezo malce popustiti in zagotoviti, 
 da obveza ne sega čez rob rane.
•	 Če	iz	rane	teče	veliko	tekočine,	je	potrebno	obvezo
 namestiti direktno na rano. Če je tekočine bolj malo, je
 potrebno rano navlažiti s sterilno raztopino vode in soli.
•	 ALGICELL®	Ag	obvezo	je	potrebno	pokriti	s	primerno
 dodatno obvezo (kot hidrokoloidna, penasta, tanka
 prevleka, ali sestavljena obveza). Navodila za uporaba
 so priložena k dodatni obvezi.

mENJAvA iN OdstrANJEvANJE OBvEZE
•	 ALGICELL®	Ag	obveza	lahko	ostane	na	rani	tudi	do 
 pet dni. Pogostost menjavanja obveze je odvisna od  
 stanja pacienta in od tega, koliko tekočine izloča rana.
•	 Obvezo	je	potrebno	zamenjati,	ko	dodatna	obveza	ne		
 more več vpijati tekočine, ali kot naroči zdravnik.
•	 Če	rana	pred	odstranjevanjem	obveze	izgleda	suha,	jo	je		
 potrebno navlažiti s sterilno raztopino vode in soli.
•	 Obveza	se	iz	rane	odstani	nežno	in	počasi.
•	 Pred	uporabo	nove	obveze	je	potrebno	rano	očistiti.

OpOZOrilO: Če je škatla, v kateri je shranjena obveza 
poškodovana, obveza ni primerna za uporabo.
Hraniti na sobni temperaturi: 10 – 25°C (50 – 77°F). 
Obveza mora ostati suha.
Ta izdelek je narejen za enkratno uporabo, saj ponovna 
uporaba tega izdelka ne zagotavlja dovolj antimikrobske 
zaščite.
Za uporabo tega izdelka na malih otrocih še ni na voljo 
dovolj podatkov in izkušenj.

ΠΕΡΙΓΡΑΦΗ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ 
Το ALGICELL ® Ag αποτελεί κύριο επίδεσμο πληγής 
από αλγινικό ασβέστιο που περιέχει 1,4% ασήμι. Στην 
περίπτωση έκκρισης της πληγής τα ιόντα νατρίου από 
το έκκριμα παίρνουν τη θέση των ιόντων αργύρου 
απελευθερώνοντάς τα. Καθώς το έκκριμα της πληγής 
απορροφάται, το αλγινικό σχηματίζει ένα τζελ το οποίο 
βοηθά στη διατήρηση υγρού περιβάλλοντος για βέλτιστη 
επούλωση των πληγών, και επιτρέπει την ανέπαφη 
απομάκρυνση. Τα αργυρά ιόντα που απελευθερώνονται 
στην παρουσία του υγρού της πληγής προστατεύουν 
τον επίδεσμο από  βακτηριακό αποικισμό και παρέχουν 
αποτελεσματικό φραγμό στη διείσδυση βακτηρίων.

ΕΝΔΕΙΞΕΙΣ 
Το ALGICELL ® Αg. είναι αποτελεσματικός φραγμός στη 
διείσδυση βακτηρίων σε μέτριες ως σοβαρά εξιδρωματικές 
πληγές όπως: 
- Διαβητικό έλκος ποδιού 
- Έλκη Σκέλους (φλεβικά έλκη στάσης, αρτηριακά έλκη
 και έλκη ποδιών μικτής αιτιολογίας) 
- Έλκη πίεσης / πληγές (μερικού και πλήρους πάχους) 
-  Περιοχές δότη και τραυματικά και χειρουργικά τραύματα 

ΑΝΤΕΝΔΕΙΞΕΙΣ 
O ALGICELL ® Αg. επίδεσμος δεν ενδείκνυται για: 
- Εγκαύματα 3ου βαθμού
- Ασθενείς με γνωστή ευαισθησία σε αλγινικά ή άργυρο
- Έλεγχο έντονης αιμορραγίας
- Έγκυες και θηλάζουσες μητέρες

ΠΡΟΦΥΛΑΞΕΙΣ 
Εάν ο επίδεσμος δεν αφαιρείται εύκολα, ενυδατώστε 
με αποστειρωμένο αλατούχο διάλυμα ή νερό μέχρι να 
αφαιρεθεί χωρίς δυσκολία. Η υπερβολική χρήση αλοιφών 
μαλακής παραφίνης μπορεί να εξασθενίσει την απόδοση 
αυτού του επιδέσμου. 

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ
•	 Πριν	τη	χρήση	του	επιδέσμου	ALGICELL	®	Ag	αφαιρέστε
 και καθαρίστε την περιοχή της πληγής όπως είναι  
 απαραίτητο. 
•	 Χρησιμοποιείστε	έναν	επίδεσμο	ALGICELL	®	Ag		
 κατάλληλου μεγέθους, ελαφρώς επικαλύπτοντας την  
 περιοχή τραύματος περίπου ½ ίντσα (1 εκ.). Για 
 βαθύτερες πληγές, επιδέστε χαλαρά και βεβαιωθείτε ότι
 ο επίδεσμος δεν επικαλύπτει τα περιθώρια του  
 τραύματος.
•	 Εφαρμόστε	απ’	ευθείας	σε	τραύμα	με
 έντονα αιμορραγικές πληγές. Εφαρμόστε σε  
 ενυδατωμένη με αλατούχο διάλυμα πληγή για πληγές
 με ελάχιστες εκκρίσεις.
•	 Χρησιμοποιείστε	κατάλληλο	δευτερεύοντα	επίδεσμο		
 (όπως υδροκολλοειδές, αφρό, λεπτή μεμβράνη ή  
 νησίδα/σύνθετο) για να καλύψετε τον επίδεσμο
 ALGICELL ® Ag. Βλ. ένθετο πακέτου δευτερευόντων  
 επιδέσμων για πλήρεις οδηγίες χρήσεις.  
                 
ΑΛΛΑΓΗ ΕΠΙΔΕΣΜΟΥ ΚΑΙ ΑΠΟΜΑΚΡΥΝΣΗ
Ο επίδεσμος ALGICELL ® Αg. μπορεί να χρησιμοποιηθεί 
μέχρι πέντε ημέρες. Ωστόσο, η συχνότητα αλλαγής του 
επιδέσμου θα εξαρτηθεί από την κατάσταση του ασθενούς, 
καθώς και το επίπεδο του εκκρίματος της πληγής.
•	 Εφαρμόστε	πάλι	όταν	ο	δευτερεύων	επίδεσμος	έχει		
 φτάσει την απορροφητική ικανότητά του ή σύμφωνα
 με τις οδηγίες επαγγελματία φροντίδας πληγών.  
•	 Ενυδατώστε	με	αποστειρωμένο	αλατούχο	διάλυμα		
 εάν η επιφάνεια της πληγής φαίνεται στεγνή πριν την  
 απομάκρυνση του επιδέσμου. 
•	 Απομακρύνετε	τον	επίδεσμο	από	την	πληγή	μαλακά.
•	 Καθαρίστε	την	επιφάνεια	της	πληγής	πριν	την	εφαρμογή		
 νέου επιδέσμου.

ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ: Μην χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν εάν η 
συσκευασία του προϊόντος είναι κατεστραμμένη.
Αποθηκεύστε σε θερμοκρασία δωματίου: 10 - 25 ° C 
(50 - 77 ° F). Διατηρήστε στεγνό. 
Αυτό το προϊόν προορίζεται για μία χρήση και περαιτέρω 
χρήση αυτού του προϊόντος δεν θα παράσχει επαρκή 
αντιμικροβιακή δράση. 
Επαρκή στοιχεία και εμπειρία δεν είναι διαθέσιμα για τη 
χρήση αυτού του προϊόντος σε νεογνά και μικρά μωρά. 

ÜrÜN AÇiKlAmAsi
ALGICELL® Ag, %1,4 gümüş içeren Kalsiyum Alginat’tan 
üretilmiş temel bir yara sargısıdır. Yara eksüdası varlığında, 
buradaki sodyum iyonları gümüş iyonlarının yerini alır ve 
gümüş iyonlarını açığa çıkarır. Yara eksüdası emilirken, 
alginat, optimum yara iyileşmesi için nemli bir ortam 
sağlamaya yardımcı olan ve sargının tam çıkarılmasını 
sağlayan bir jel oluşturur. Yara sıvısı varlığında açığa çıkan 
gümüş iyonları sargıyı bakterilerin üremesinden korur ve 
bakterilerin nüfuz etmesine karşı etkili bir bariyer sağlar.

ENdİKAsYONlAri
ALGICELL® Ag sargı, aşağıdaki gibi orta ila yoğun eksüda 
oluşturan yaralarda bakterilerin nüfuzuna karşı etkili 
bir bariyerdir:
- Diyabetik ayak ülserleri 
- Bacak ülserleri (venöz staz ülserleri, karışık etiyolojili  
 arteryel ülserler ve bacak ülserleri)
- Basınç ülserleri / ağrılar (kısmi ve tam kalınlık)
- Donör bölgeleri ve travmatik ve cerrahi yaralar

KONtrENdİKAsYONlAri
ALGICELL® Ag sargı aşağıdakiler için endike değildir:
3ncü derece yanıklar
- Alginatlara veya gümüşe bilinen hassasiyeti olan hastalar
- Ağır kanamanın kontrolü
- Hamile ve emziren anneler

ÖNlEmlEr
Sargı kolayca çıkarılamıyorsa, kolayca çıkarılana kadar 
steril salin çözeltisine veya suya batırın. Petrol bazlı 
merhemlerin aşırı kullanımı bu sargının performansını 
etkileyebilir.

KUllANmA tAlİmAtlAri
•	 ALGICELL®	Ag	sargı	uygulanmadan	önce,	yara	bölge	
 sine gerektiği şekilde debridman uygulayın ve bölgeyi  
 temizleyin. 
•		 Yara	bölgesini	1	cm	(½	inç)	kadar	geçecek	şekilde,		
 uygun büyüklükte bir ALGICELL® Ag sargı kullanın.  
 Daha derin yaralarda yarayı gevşek biçimde sarın ve  
 sargının kenarlarının yara kenarlarına denk 
 gelmediğinden emin olun.
•	 Yoğun	eksüda	salgılayan	yaralarda	doğrudan	yara		
 yatağına uygulayın. Çok az eksüda salgılayan yaralarda  
 salin ile nemlendirilen yara yatağına uygulayın.
•	 ALGICELL®	Ag	sargıyı	kapatmak	için	uygun	bir	ikincil		
 sargı (hidrokolloid, köpük, ince film veya ada/kompozit)
 kullanın. Eksiksiz kullanma talimatları için ikincil
 sargıların prospektüslerine bakın.

sArgiNiN dEĞİŞtİrİlmEsİ vE ÇiKArilmAsi
•	 ALGICELL®	Ag	sargı	beş	güne	kadar	uygulanabilir.	
 Ancak sargının değiştirilme sıklığı hastanın durumuna  
 ve aynı zamanda yara eksüdasının seviyesine bağlıdır.
•	 İkincil	sargının	emiş	kapasitesi	dolduğunda	veya	bir		
 yara bakım profesyoneli tarafından belirtildiğinde
 sargıyı değiştirin.
•	 Sargıyı	çıkarmadan	önce	yara	yatağı	kuru	görünüyorsa		
 steril salin çözeltisiyle nemlendirin.
•	 Sargıyı	yara	yatağından	yavaşça	çıkarın.
•	 Yeni	sargıyı	uygulamadan	önce	yara	yatağını	
 temizleyin.

dİKKAt: Birincil ürün ambalajı hasarlıysa ürünü 
kullanmayın.

Oda sıcaklığında saklayın: 10 – 25°C (50 – 77°F). Kuru 
halde saklayın.
Bu ürün tek kullanımlıktır ve ürünün tekrar kullanılması 
yeterli antimikrobiyal etkinlik sağlamaz.
Bu ürünün yeni doğmuş bebeklerde ve küçük 
bebeklerde kullanılmasına dair yeterli veri & deneyim 
bulunmamaktadır.
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